
2019-2020 Baylor University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-2   Conf: 17-1   Home: 17-0   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Smith, NaLyssa 28-27 675 24.1 154-263 .586 0-4 .000 91-121 .752 79 146 225 8.0 63 1 17 45 16 25 399 14.3
04 Cooper, Te'a 30-29 902 30.1 149-340 .438 56-135 .415 54-74 .730 15 55 70 2.3 57 0 137 71 4 56 408 13.6
15 Cox, Lauren 22-22 664 30.2 119-257 .463 2-6 .333 35-56 .625 58 126 184 8.4 46 0 79 35 59 29 275 12.5
20 Landrum, Juicy 30-30 919 30.6 119-254 .469 55-130 .423 32-39 .821 14 123 137 4.6 53 1 112 43 10 31 325 10.8
25 Egbo, Queen 30-8 554 18.5 142-235 .604 0-2 .000 41-84 .488 68 136 204 6.8 74 2 12 51 32 27 325 10.8
02 Richards, DiDi 30-30 896 29.9 92-185 .497 0-0 .000 62-80 .775 49 97 146 4.9 61 1 170 58 25 52 246 8.2
12 Ursin, Moon 30-3 463 15.4 62-131 .473 12-37 .324 18-28 .643 21 68 89 3.0 25 0 41 23 10 23 154 5.1
22 DeGrate, Erin 26-1 245 9.4 52-104 .500 0-0 .000 24-34 .706 24 29 53 2.0 21 0 2 18 6 6 128 4.9
11 Oliver, Jordyn 23-0 220 9.6 25-62 .403 2-9 .222 13-31 .419 5 33 38 1.7 19 0 54 26 9 9 65 2.8
51 Bickle, Caitlin 26-0 235 9.0 29-52 .558 3-11 .273 11-17 .647 14 41 55 2.1 23 0 20 15 5 4 72 2.8
03 Oliver, Trinity 23-0 227 9.9 24-46 .522 1-1 1.000 10-13 .769 18 22 40 1.7 13 0 20 11 4 14 59 2.6
Total 30 6000 200.0 967-1929 .501 131-335 .391 391-577 .678 394 921 1315 43.8 455 5 664 398 180 276 2456 81.87
Opponents 6000 200.0 540-1740 .310 163-635 .257 306-474 .646 295 625 920 30.7 563 19 256 538 86 187 1549 51.63

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 2456 1549
    Points Per Game 81.9 51.6
    Scoring Margin 30.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 967-1929 540-1740
    Field Goal Pct .501 .310
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-335 163-635
    3PT FG Pct .391 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 391-578 306-474
    FT Pct .676 .646
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 10.2
REBOUNDS 1315 920
    Rebounds Per Game 43.8 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 13.1 –
ASSISTS 664 256
    Assists Per Game 22.1 8.5
TURNOVERS 398 539
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 0.5
STEALS 276 187
    Steals Per Game 9.2 6.2
BLOCKS 180 86
    Blocks Per Game 6.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 134,791 50,966
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-7,929 10-5,097
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-808

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Baylor 633 620 602 601 2456
Opponents 360 328 429 432 1549

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 97-29 7606
11/08/19 GRAMBLING W 120-46 7758
11/14/19 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 112-42 7539
11/19/19 SOUTH FLA. W 58-46 7485
11/21/19 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 90-28 7352
11/28/19 vs Washington State W 89-66 0
11/29/19 vs Indiana W 77-62 0
11/30/19 vs South Carolina L 59-74 2424
12/04/19 GEORGIA W 72-38 8172
12/18/19 ARKANSAS ST. W 111-43 10284
12/30/19 MOREHEAD ST. W 94-47 8221

* 01/04/20 at Oklahoma W 77-56 3186
01/09/20 at UConn W 74-58 12415

* 01/12/20 OKLAHOMA ST. W 94-48 6289
* 01/15/20 at Kansas W 90-47 1500
* 01/18/20 WEST VIRGINIA W 91-51 7004
* 01/22/20 at TCU W 66-57 3829
* 01/25/20 TEXAS TECH W 87-79 7098
* 01/28/20 IOWA ST. W 83-62 8627
* 01/31/20 at Texas W 64-44 6456
* 02/05/20 KANSAS W 97-44 8265
* 02/08/20 at Kansas St. W 54-40 3505
* 02/12/20 TCU W 81-62 8271
* 02/15/20 at Oklahoma St. W 69-42 2818
* 02/18/20 at Texas Tech W 77-62 5043
* 02/22/20 OKLAHOMA W 101-69 8508
* 02/24/20 at West Virginia W 64-39 2146
* 02/29/20 KANSAS ST. W 83-58 6976
* 03/05/20 TEXAS W 69-53 9336
* 03/08/20 at Iowa St. L 56-57 10068

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Baylor University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-1   Home: 9-0   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Cooper, Te'a 18-17 569 31.6 94-213 .441 42-90 .467 15-25 .600 10 38 48 2.7 33 0 73 46 4 34 245 13.6
15 Cox, Lauren 18-18 559 31.1 99-210 .471 0-2 .000 27-46 .587 46 106 152 8.4 39 0 64 30 46 25 225 12.5
01 Smith, NaLyssa 16-15 371 23.2 74-132 .561 0-1 .000 47-65 .723 44 86 130 8.1 38 1 7 24 12 12 195 12.2
20 Landrum, Juicy 18-18 572 31.8 73-154 .474 30-78 .385 22-26 .846 6 61 67 3.7 34 1 68 29 4 17 198 11.0
25 Egbo, Queen 18-2 308 17.1 73-122 .598 0-0 .000 21-47 .447 32 80 112 6.2 44 1 5 25 17 12 167 9.3
02 Richards, DiDi 18-18 574 31.9 57-118 .483 0-0 .000 38-46 .826 35 69 104 5.8 35 1 113 40 13 21 152 8.4
12 Ursin, Moon 18-2 280 15.6 38-83 .458 7-25 .280 13-19 .684 12 42 54 3.0 16 0 27 16 5 15 96 5.3
11 Oliver, Jordyn 14-0 85 6.1 16-31 .516 2-5 .400 7-18 .389 3 10 13 0.9 13 0 18 11 3 4 41 2.9
22 DeGrate, Erin 15-0 88 5.9 13-34 .382 0-0 .000 9-12 .750 6 11 17 1.1 11 0 0 6 0 1 35 2.3
03 Oliver, Trinity 15-0 101 6.7 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 5-5 1.000 11 9 20 1.3 5 0 5 5 0 3 25 1.7
51 Bickle, Caitlin 17-0 93 5.5 10-19 .526 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 5 17 22 1.3 14 0 5 7 0 1 24 1.4
Total 18 3600 200.0 557-1135 .491 82-203 .404 207-313 .661 231 566 797 44.3 282 4 385 241 104 145 1403 77.94
Opponents 3600 200.0 335-1047 .320 104-386 .269 196-298 .658 173 389 562 31.2 309 8 169 286 56 111 970 53.89

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 1403 970
    Points Per Game 77.9 53.9
    Scoring Margin 24.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 557-1135 335-1047
    Field Goal Pct .491 .320
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-203 104-386
    3PT FG Pct .404 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 207-314 196-298
    FT Pct .659 .658
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 10.9
REBOUNDS 797 562
    Rebounds Per Game 44.3 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 13.1 –
ASSISTS 385 169
    Assists Per Game 21.4 9.4
TURNOVERS 241 286
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.6
STEALS 145 111
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.2
BLOCKS 104 56
    Blocks Per Game 5.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 70,374 38,551
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-7,819 9-4,283
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Baylor 370 350 358 325 1403
Opponents 227 199 248 296 970

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 at  Oklahoma W 77-56 3186
01/12/20 OKLAHOMA ST. W 94-48 6289
01/15/20 at  Kansas W 90-47 1500
01/18/20 WEST VIRGINIA W 91-51 7004
01/22/20 at  TCU W 66-57 3829
01/25/20 TEXAS TECH W 87-79 7098
01/28/20 IOWA ST. W 83-62 8627
01/31/20 at  Texas W 64-44 6456
02/05/20 KANSAS W 97-44 8265
02/08/20 at  Kansas St. W 54-40 3505
02/12/20 TCU W 81-62 8271
02/15/20 at  Oklahoma St. W 69-42 2818
02/18/20 at  Texas Tech W 77-62 5043
02/22/20 OKLAHOMA W 101-69 8508
02/24/20 at  West Virginia W 64-39 2146
02/29/20 KANSAS ST. W 83-58 6976
03/05/20 TEXAS W 69-53 9336
03/08/20 at  Iowa St. L 56-57 10068


